

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9521/2018 & CM APPLN. 37098/2018**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGTHAN Petitioner

Through Mr.Saket Sikri, Adv. with Mr.Ajay
Pal Singh, Adv.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. Respondents

Through Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv. with
Ms.Chandni Sadana & Mr.Ajay
Pratap Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Ms.Anjana Gosain, Adv. with
Ms.Rabiya Thakur & Ms.Shalini
Nair, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

08.02.2019

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 23rd May, 2019.

Interim order dated 11.09.2018 shall continue till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2019

ab