

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9521/2018 & CM APPLN. 37098/2018**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGTHAN Petitioner
Through **Mr.Saket Sikri, Adv. with Mr.Ajay
Pal Singh, Adv.**

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. Respondents
Through **Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv. with Mr.Ratna
Dwivedi Dhingra, Mr.Ajay Pratap
Singh & Mr.Dhawal Jain, Adv. for
R-1.
Ms.Shalini Nair, Adv. with
Ms.Himanshi & Ms.Anjana Gosain,
Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER
% 23.05.2019

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner, however, the same is not on record.

Let the aforesaid respondent pursue with the Registry and get the same placed on record.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 23.09.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 23, 2019/ab