



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9521/2018 & CM APPL. 37098/2018**

**INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR
SANGTHAN**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Vikalp
Mudgal and Mrs. Priya Singh, Advocates.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi,
Mr. Azeem Sanwal, Ms. Anindita Barman,
Mr. Shivam Chanana, Mr. Siddhant Bajaj
and Mr. Advaya Hari Singh, Advocates for
R-1.

Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Nippun Sharma and
Ms. Hetika Vadhera, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

21.03.2023

%

At request of Mr. Sikri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the Petitioner, list on 25.04.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 21, 2023/shivam