



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9521/2018 & C.M. APPL. APPL.37098/2018 (Stay)**
INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGTHAN..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Singh Kullar and
Mr. S. Narayanan, Advocates

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr.
Shivam Chanana and Ms.
Anindita Barman, Advocates
for R-1
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate
for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.04.2023

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that Petitioner has filed a writ petition being W.P.(C) 5202/2010 for regularisation which is listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Mini Pushkarna.

Subject to the order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this petition before the said Bench on 04.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2023

ns