



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5202/2010 & CM APPL. 35705/2018

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY
OF INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 9521/2018 & CM APPL. 37098/2018

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 1861/2022 & CM APPLs. 5333/2022, 20504/2023

AIR INDIA LTDPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Ajay Pal Singh Kullar and Mr. Prakhar Khanna, Advocates for
Petitioner in Item Nos. 7 & 8.

Mr. Arvind Nigam and Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Senior Advocates with Mr.
Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr. Akhil
Kulshrestha, Mr. Shivam Goel and Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Advocates for
Petitioner in Item No. 9.

Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI in Item No. 7.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Singh, Advocates for R-2 in Item
No. 9.

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta, Ms. Vaishali Sivagnanam and Mr.
Rupam Sajjan, Advocates for R-2.



Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shreya Manjari and Ms. Akansha Choudhary,
Advocates for MOCA in Item No.8 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full
Court Farewell Reference at 03:00 PM.

List on 15.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 27, 2025

sh