



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9521/2018 & CM APPL. 37098/2018**
INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGTHANPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Advocate.**

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.Respondents
Through: **Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta, Mr. Aditya Bhasin, Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh & Ms. Vishlai S., Advs. for R-2.**
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Akansha Choudhary & Ms. Shreya Manjari, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

At joint request of counsel for the parties, the hearing is adjourned to
29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/ng