



\$~10 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5202/2010**

INDIAN AIRLINES KAMGAR SANGHTANPetitioner

versus

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

With

W.P.(C) 9521/2018, W.P.(C) 1861/2022, W.P.(C) 7166/2025

For Petitioner: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Mr. Himanshu Bhardwaj and Mr. Raghuvansh Mishra, Advocates in Item No. 10.

For Respondents: Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta, Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh and Ms. Vishali S., Advocates for R-2 in Item Nos. 10, 11 and for R-4 in Item No. 12.
Ms. Akansha Choudhary and Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocates for R-2 in Item No. 11 & 12.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocates for R-2 in Item Nos. 12, 13.
Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI in Item No. 10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Dr. Lalit Bhasin, counsel for Respondent No. 2 in W.P.(C) 5202/2010 and W.P.(C) 9521/2018 and for Respondent No. 4 in W.P.(C) 1861/2022, states that the matters be taken up on any other convenient date.
2. Renotify on 22nd July, 2026.



3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue in W.P.(C) 7166/2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

as